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Introduction   

This document provides information about assemblies, sub-assemblies and individual parts for HYOSUNG 7I. It is intended to assist in 

Customer Service, Technical Support, Product Repair and Parts Ordering. 

Parts lists are organized in a hierarchical fashion. Top level assemblies are listed first followed by subassemblies.  

 

Example:  

LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 

1 S7090001088 CE [H110 / 8GB / I3]  

1-1 S5743000424 Main Board [H110] 

1-2 S1010000069 
CPU I3 

1-6 S7650000141 PCBA: 7PORT USB 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Sub Subassemblies 

Top level assembly 
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Disclaimer: 

The information contained here-in is the property of Hyosung TNS and is not to be disclosed or used without the prior written permission of 
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Under no circumstances any part of this publication may be copied, transmitted, transcribed or distributed in any form or by any means, or 

stored in a database or retrieval system, or translated into any language (natural or computer) without the prior written permission of Hyosung 
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While every effort is made to ensure that the information in each module is accurate, Hyosung TNS disclaims any liability for any direct or 

indirect losses arising out of use or reliance on this information. 

For any feedback or errors, please contact Hyosung TNS representative.   



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 5  

 

1 Recommended Part List  

No Part No. DESCRIPTION SYSTEM Type 

1 7223000360 SYSTEM:HYOSUNG 7I:HCDU_2:W_CCIM:H110:FI:US  A 

 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

1 

Fascia 

Assembly 

 

 

1 S7134001329 FRONT_PANEL:HYOSUNG 7I O   1 Center D 

2 1-1 S4370004757 BEZEL MAIN_FRONT O   1 Center E 

3 1-2 S4370002553 BEZEL VOLUME  O   1 Center E 

4 1-3 S4370002035 BEZEL FOR BUTTON TACK O   1 Center E 

5 1-4 S7200008678 SUB_ASSY: SIDE_LED O   1 Center E 

6 1-5 S5611000360 VOICE PCBA O   1 Center D 

7 1-6 S4240000020 1 SET / 1KEY O   1 Center D 

8 1-7 S5611000361 
ADA VOLUME CONTROL 

PCBA 
O   1 Center D 

9 1-8 S72328702 LED BOARD O   1 Center E 

10 1-9 S7154130100 EPP (PCI 5.0 / TR 39) O   1 Center C 

11 1-10 S5611000365 CCD CAMERA O   1 Center D 

12 1-11 S3300000281 CABLE FOR CCD CAMERA O   1 Center E 

13 1-12 S7650000282 PCBA:IPNC20_BOARD O   1 Center D 

14 1-13 S7650000092 FLICKER BOARD O   1 Center E 

15 1-16 S5412000152 VIVOPAY KIOSK3 - RF  O   1 Center D 

16 1 S7090001088 CE [H110 / 8GB / I3]  O   1 Field C 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

17 

Control 

Electronics 

1-1 S5743000424 
PC:RB:H110:i3_6100:8G:512

GB:WIN10 
O   1 Center D 

18 1-2 S1010000069 
CPU:LPC1778FBD208:12MHz

:LQFP208:NXP  
O   1 Center E 

19 1-6 S7650000141 PCBA: 7PORT USB O   1 Center E 

20 Receipt Printer 

(SPR) 

1 S7020000056 Receipt Printer [K-SPR11] O   1 Field D 

21 1-1 S7430001816 
SUB_ASSY:KSPR11_OUTLE

T:ISLAND 
O   1 Center E 

22 1-2 S7320000078 JAM SENSOR O   1 Center E 

23 1-3 S7320000088 ROLL FRAME O   1 Center E 

24 1-4 S4605000066 
Guide Bracket of Outlet 

Assembly 
O   1 Center E 

25 1-5 S5640000024 Feed motor of outlet Assembly O   1 Center E 

26 1-6 S21685202 Detecting light Sensor  O   1 Center E 

27 1-7 S21685201 Emitting light Sensor  O   1 Center E 

28 1-8 S57422612 Thermal Head O   1 Center E 

29 1-9 S21685601 
Paper Remaining Detecting 

Sensor 
O   1 Center E 

30 1-10 S45473801 Hanger of Receipt Paper O   1 Center E 

31 1-11 S7320000069 Paper End Detecting Sensor O   1 Center E 

32 1-12 S7760000223 
Control B/D of Receipt Printer 

(USB) 
O   1 Center E 

33 OPL & SPL 1 S7100000403 15INCH LCD ASSY - OPL O   1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

34  1-1 S4370004759 BEZEL 15 INCH O   1 Center E 

35 1-2 S5661000116 15 INCH MONITOR O   1 Center E 

36 1-3 S5659000213 15 INCH TOUCH O   1 Center E 

37 1-4 S5611000442 AD BOARD O   1 Center E 

38 1-5 S7650000034 OSD BOARD O   1 Center E 

39 1-6 S5633000014 FAN O   3 Center D 

40 1-7 S7110000040 10.1 INCH SPL O   1 Center D 

41 1-8 S5661000105 10.1' LCD O   1 Center E 

42 1-9 S5611000268 AD BOARD FOR 10.1' O   1 Center E 

43 1-10 S5659000024 TOUCH PANEL 10.1' O   1 Center E 

44 1-11 S5611000166 TOUCH CONTROL [SPL] O   1 Center D 

45 
Card Reader 

1 S5645000052 SANKYO DIP CARD O   1 Field C 

46 2 S4370004760 BEZEL FOR DIP MCU O   1 Center E 

47 

Safety Body 

 

1 S4901000069 
LOCK:COMBO 

GARD_BODY:6040M 
O   1 Center D 

48 2 S4901000070 
LOCK:COMBO 

GARD_PAD:3035  
O   1 Center D 

49 3 S3240000001 TWO DOOR SENSOR O   1 Center D 

50 4 S3353000022 MODULAR COUPLER O   2 Center D 

51 5 S4110000406 HINGE OUT_DOOR O   4 Center D 

52 6 S44925203 Handle  O   1 Center E 

53 7 S3356000048 Terminal Block  O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

54 8 S5611000122 
Seismic Sensor and Heat 

Detector 
O   2 Center E 

55 Miscellaneous 1 S5621000069 Power Supply O   1 Center E 

56 2 S5672000005 Cartridge O   1 Center D 

57 3 S5300000077 GAS SPRING  O   2 Center D 

58 4 S7200002920 BETTERY  O   1 Center E 

59 6 S5633000014 FAN O   1 Center E 

60 7 S7430010420 
SUB_ASSY:AC_BOX:MULTI_

OUTLET 
O   1 Center D 

61 8 S5622000005 HEATER (JBFH1000NHS) O   2 Center D 

62 9 S5611000365 CCD CAM O   1 Center D 

63 Cash Dispense 

Unit (CDU) 

1 S7010000353 H-CDU   ○  1 Field D 

64 1-1 S7310000652 FF (Feed Frame) ○  1 Center E 

65 1-1-1 S4170000731 Steel Plate_CST_Ground ○  4 Center D 

66 1-1-2 S4370004389 K-ASSY: SZ40W08M10_ID ○  11 Center E 

67 Main Body 

Module (MB) 

1-2 S7310000709 MB (Main Body) ○  1 Field D 

68 1-2-1 S7310000711 ASSY: FRAME_MB ○  1 Center E 

69 1-2-2 S7310000712 ASSY: SHAFT_32PUL_BS_ID ○  2 Center E 

70 1-2-3 S4820000275 BELT: 80_S3M_768CL ○  2 Center E 

71 1-2-4 S7310000715 ASSY:MAIN_MOTOR ○  1 Center E 

72 1-2-5 S7310000716 ASSY:SHAFT_22PUL_BS_DR ○  1 Center E 

73 1-2-6 S7310000717 
ASSY:SHAFT_26PUL_BS_DB

2 
○  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

74 1-2-7 S7310000718 ASSY:BS_MOLD_DB2 ○  1 Center E 

75 1-2-8 S7310000722 ASSY:BS_MOLD_DB1 ○  1 Center D 

76 1-2-9 S7310000723 ASSY:BS_MOLD_TENSION ○  1 Center E 

77 1-2-10 S7310000724 ASSY:BS_MOLD_UPPER ○  1 Center E 

78 1-2-11 S7310000725 ASSY:ROTOR ○  1 Center E 

79 1-2-11-1 S4350000459 GEAR:Z62Z22M05_ID ○  1 Center E 

80 1-2-11-2 S7310000726 ASSY:CABLE_ROTARY ○  1 Center D 

81 1-2-12 S7310000730 ASSY:SHAFT_20PUL_BS_TN ○  1 Center E 

82 1-2-13 S7310000731 
ASSY:GEAR_Z44Z25W08M10

_ID 
○  2 Center E 

83 1-2-14 S4520000325 
K-

ASSY:SHAFT_BS_DB_PHI25 
○  1 Center E 

84 1-2-15 S7430000297 ASSY:GATE_SOL ○  1 Center E 

85 1-2-16 S7430000281 ASSY:GATE_SOL_RJRT ○  1 Center E 

86 1-2-17 S4400000096 LEVER: LOCK_RJRT ○  1 Center D 

87 Main Body 

Module (MB) 

1-2-18 S4500000767 LEVER CAP ○  1 Center D 

88 1-2-19 S4590000827 BUSH: ACETAL_OD10ID6W4 ○  3 Center E 

89 1-2-20 S7310000733 ASSY:CARRIAGE ○  1 Center D 

90 1-2-20-1 S4820000274 BELT: SMV1_214_65 ○  4 Center E 

91 1-2-20-2 S7310000740 ASSY:BF_STOPPER_AUTO ○  1 Center E 

92 1-2-21 S4370001688 K-ASSY:BS_GATE:CDU10 ○  1 Center E 

93 Thraot Module 

(Front) 

1-3 S7430000301 THR (Throat - Front Type) ○  1 Field D 

94 1-3-1 S4280000084 MOLD:P_INT_BRKT ○  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

95 1-3-2 S4500000752 MOLD:PRISM_6_24_CDU10 ○  2 Center E 

96 Separate 

Module 

(SF12) 

1-4 S7310000386 SF12 (Separator) ○  1 Center E 

97 1-4-1 S4970000209 SPONGE: VULKO_300_4T ○  2 Center E 

98 1-4-2 S4520000317 F(Feed) Roller ○  2 Center D 

99 1-4-3 S4600000439 PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  2 Center E 

100 1-4-4 S4520000315 G(Gate) Roller ○  2 Center D 

101 1-4-5 S4520000313 Pinch Roller ○  2 Center D 

102 1-4-6 S7430000242 Solenoid_SF ○  2 Center E 

103 1-4-7 S4441000048 P(Pick-Up) Roller Rubber ○  8 Center D 

104 1-4-8 S4820000027 T BELT: W04L96_S3M ○  2 Center E 

105 1-4-9 S4820000026 T BELT: W05L192_S3M ○  1 Center E 

106 1-4-10 S4820000028 T BELT: W08L516_S3M ○  2 Center E 

107 Separate 

Module 

(SF34) 

1-5 S7430000255 SF34 (Separator) ○  1 Center E 

108 1-5-1 S4970000209 SPONGE: VULKO_300_4T ○  2 Center E 

109 1-5-2 S4520000317 F(Feed) Roller ○  2 Center E 

110 1-5-3 S4600000439 PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  2 Center E 

111 1-5-4 S4520000315 G(Gate) Roller ○  2 Center E 

112 Separate 

Module 

(SF12) 

1-5-5 S4520000313 Pinch Roller ○  2 Center E 

113 1-5-6 S7430000242 Solenoid_SF ○  2 Center E 

114 1-5-7 S4441000048 P(Pick-Up) Roller Rubber ○  8 Center E 

115 1-5-8 S4820000027 T BELT: W04L96_S3M ○  2 Center E 

116 1-5-9 S4820000026 T BELT: W05L192_S3M ○  1 Center E 

117 1-5-10 S4820000028 T BELT: W08L516_S3M ○  2 Center E 



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 11  

 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

118 Cassette 1-6 S7430001005 CST (Cassette) ○  2 Field D 

119 1-6-1 S4350000477 GEAR: Z16W35M10_DR ○  4 Center E 

120 1-6-2 S4320000020 LOCK_DOOR_BAR_CST ○  2 Center E 

121 1-6-3 S4450000023 LOCK_SHUTTER_R_CST ○  2 Center E 

122 1-6-4 S4450000024 LOCK_SHUTTER_L_CST ○  2 Center E 

123 1-6-5 S7430000211 PUSH_PLATE_CST ○  2 Center E 

124 1-6-5-1 S4600000439 PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  4 Center E 

125 RJRT 1-7 S7430001006 RJ/RT (Reject/Retract CST) ○  1 Field D 

126 1-7-1 S4350000455 ROLL_SH_B_Z34W5_M1 ○  1 Center E 

127 1-7-2 S4440000180 ROLL_SH_A_Z34W5_M1 ○  1 Center E 

128 1-7-3 S4500000717 RJRT_RT_BOX_LEVER ○  1 Center E 

129 1-7-4 S4310000201 RJRT_COVER_LOCK_BAR ○  1 Center E 

130 1-7-5 S4450000032 SHU_LEV_R_Z66W39_M15 ○  1 Center E 

131 1-7-6 S4450000033 SHU_LEV_L_Z66W39_M15 ○  1 Center E 

132 1-7-7 S4440000171 RJRT_ROLLER ○  8 Center E 

133 1-7-8 S4441000060 
RUBBER:WHEEL_STACK_60

PHI 
○  4 Center E 

134   1-8 S4210008297 SUPPORT RAIL (LEFT) ○  1 Center D 

135 1-9 S4210005809 SUPPORT RAIL (RIGHT) ○  1 Center D 

136 1-10 S44925203 HANDLE ○  1 Center D 

137 
Cash & Check  

In Module 

(CCIM 16) 

1 S7003000020 
CCIM 16 (Cash & Check In 

Module) 
O  1 Center D 

138 1-1 S7430006419 BM1 ASSY O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

139 1-1-1 S4360002659 BM1 GUIDE_BLADE_FDM08     O  1 Center E 

140 1-1-2 S4370001418 BM1 GUIDE_B4_BOTTOM O  1 Center E 

141 1-1-3 S4370001421 BM1 GUIDE_B2_BOTTOM O  1 Center E 

142 1-1-4 S4380000026 BM1 KNOB O  1 Center E 

143 1-1-5 S5639000012 BM1 SOLENOID (BM1, 2) O  2 Center E 

144 1-1-6 S5640000149 BM1 3WAY GATE MOTOR O  2 Center E 

145 1-1-7 S7430005940 BM1 'FDM01' MOTOR ASSY O  1 Center D 

146 1-1-8 S7430005941 BM1 'FDM02'  MOTOR ASSY O  1 Center D 

147 1-2 S7430006224 BM2 ASSY O  1 Center D 

148 1-2-1 S44925203 BM2 Handle O  1 Center E 

149 1-2-2 S4370001424 BM2 GUIDE_B2_MID O  1 Center E 

150 1-2-3 S7430001000 BM2 'PL-LOCK' ASSY O  1 Center E 

151 1-2-4 S7430001164 BM2 MIDDLE ASSY O  1 Center E 

152 1-2-5 S7760000134 BM2 INDICATOR BOARD O  1 Center D 

153 1-3 S7430006366 BM3 ASSY O  1 Center D 

154 1-3-1 S3200001523 
BM3 ESCROW MODULE 

CABLE 
O  1 Center E 

155 1-3-2 S4500000082 BM3 Prism (BM3, ALG) O  1 Center E 

156 1-3-3 S5639000029 BM3 Solenoid (FDM09) O  1 Center E 

157 1-3-4 S7430001226 BM3 'FDM03' MOTOR ASSY O  1 Center D 

158 1-4 S7430009748 SCM MODULE O  1 Center D 

159 1-4-1 S4360002651 SCM 'BOTTOM GUIDE' O  1 Center D 

160 1-4-2 S7430009750 SCM 'UPPER GUIDE' ASSY O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

161 1-4-3 S7760000130 SCM RECEIVER BOARD O  1 Center D 

162 1-4-4 S7760000131 SCM SEND BOARD O  1 Center D 

163 1-4-5 S7430001241 
SCM Power transmission 

Pulley Assy 
O  1 Center D 

164 1-4-6 S7430001395 SCM Power Transmission Belt  O  1 Center D 

165 1-4-7 S7430001243 
SCM Power transmission Belt 

Tension 
O  1 Center D 

166 1-5 S7430005520 BC MODULE  (CEN TYPE) O  1 Center D 

167 1-5-1 S5250000005 BC ENCODER SENSOR O  1 Center E 

168 1-5-2 S7430001157 
BC 'ENCODER SENSOR' 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

169 1-5-3 S7430001159 BC 'MR SENSOR' ASSY O  1 Center D 

170 1-5-4 S7760000119 BC MAIN BOARD (UPPER) O  1 Center D 

171 1-5-5 S7760000123 BC SUB BOARD (UPPER) O  1 Center D 

172 1-5-6 S7760000103 BC MR BOARD O  1 Center D 

173 1-6 S7430000906 ALG MODULE O  1 Center D 

174 1-6-1 S4370001277 ALG K-ASSY:GUIDE OUTER                       O  1 Center D 

175 1-6-2 S7430000582 ALG 'INNER GUIDE' ASSY O  1 Center D 

176 1-6-3 S7430000588 ALG 'OUTER GUIDE' ASSY O  1 Center D 

177 1-7 S7430009744 REC(Recognition) MODULE O  1 Center D 

178 1-7-1 S4370001331 

REC K-

ASSY:CARRIER_MICR_HEA

D                          

O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

179 1-7-2 S5520000010 REC MICR SENSOR O  1 Center D 

180 1-7-3 S5640000134 REC MICR HEAD MOTRO O  1 Center D 

181 1-7-4 S7760000192 REC BOARD O  1 Center D 

182 1-8 S7430006235 Cassette for Cash [3k] O  1 Field C 

183 1-9 S7430006234 Cassette for Check [3k] O  1 Field C 

184 1-10 S7430003365 Retract Box for CCIM O  1 Field C 

185 1-11 S7430001057 PRT(INK) MODULE O  1 Center D 

186 1-12 S7430006417 PRT(FELT) MODULE O  1 Center D 

187 1-12-1 S5766000072 PRT FELT O  1 Center D 

188 1-13 S7430005699 Cash&Check Escrow Module O  1 Center D 

189 1-13-1 S4840000102 Anti Static Brush O  2 Center D 

190 1-14 S7430010121 BND (BUNDLE) MODULE  O  1 Center D 

191 1-14-1 S7430005969 BND 'G GUIDE' ASSY O  1 Center D 

192 1-14-2 S7430009753 
BND 'SEPARATOR UPPER' 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

193 1-14-3 S7430009755 BND 'BP MOTOR ASSY O  1 Center D 

194 1-14-4 S7760000204 BND SEND BOARD O  1 Center D 

195 1-14-5 S7760000205 BND RECEIVER BOARD O  1 Center D 

196 1-14-6 S7760000312 BND UPPER BOARD O  1 Center D 

197 1-14-7 S7760000441 BND LOWER BOARD O  1 Center D 

198 1-15 S7490000019 4 PORT USB O  1 Center E 

199 1-16 S7760000119 PCBA: MAIN BOARD (BCU) O  1 Center D 

200 1-17 S7760000373 CCIM MAIN B/D O  1 Center C 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

201 1-18 S5210000009 CIS:WHT_IR_UV_IRT O  2 Center D 

202 1-19 S7430000588 GUIDE_OUTER_1_ALG O  1 Center D 

203 1-20 S4820000430 BELT:FHT2_166_SILICON O  1 Center E 

204 1-21 S3200001586 CABLE_ASSY:PRT IF FA12 O  1 Center E 

205 1-22 S4420000101 PLATE:CST_PUSH_PLATE O  2 Center D 

206 1-23 S4420000102 PLATE:CST_TOP_MOLD O  1 Center D 

207 1-24 S7430005398 SHUTTER Assy O  1 Center D 

208 1-24-1 S5640000206 SHUTTER MOTOR O  1 Center D 

※ Category 

      Field : Parts available for replacement in the field. 

      Center : Parts that must be replaced at the center or depot  

※ QTY 

     The quantity which it needs to make one ATM.  

※ Recommended QTY 

     It is a rate for Parts quantity when Customer operates 100 ATMs for one year. 

        [A : 4% / B : 3% / C : 2% / D : 1.5% / E : 1%] 

 

Note: 

● Hyosung TNS reserves the right to discontinue the production of any product, or to change the design, function and finish thereof, without prior notice to the 

customer. 

● Before part ordering, please be sure to ask the Hyosung TNS maintenance staffs to check the part number and the required subassemblies and item to 

replace it.  

● The figures of this manual are shown for illustration purpose only. Please also ask the Hyosung TNS maintenance staffs to check the actual parts.    
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2 Fascia Assembly 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

1 

Fascia 

Assembly 

 

 

1 S7134001329 

 

FRONT_PANEL: 

HYOSUNG 7I 
O   1 Center D 

2 1-1 S4370004757 

 

BEZEL MAIN_FRONT O   1 Center E 

3 1-2 S4370002553 

 

BEZEL VOLUME  O   1 Center E 

4 1-3 S4370002035 

 

BEZEL FOR BUTTON 

TACK 
O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

5 1-4 S7200008678 

 

SUB_ASSY: SIDE_LED O   1 Center E 

6 1-5 S5611000360 

 

VOICE PCBA O   1 Center D 

7 1-6 S4240000020 

 

1 SET / 1KEY O   1 Center D 

8 1-7 S5611000361 

 

ADA VOLUME 

CONTROL PCBA 
O   1 Center D 

9 1-8 S72328702 

 

LED BOARD O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

10 1-9 S7154130100 

 

EPP (PCI 5.0 / TR 39) O   1 Center C 

11 1-10 S5611000365 

 

CCD CAMERA O   1 Center D 

12 1-11 S3300000281 
 

CABLE FOR CCD 

CAMERA 
O   1 Center E 

13 1-12 S7650000282 

 

PCBA:IPNC20_BOARD O   1 Center D 

14 1-13 S7650000092 

 

FLICKER BOARD O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

15 1-16 S5412000152 

 

VIVOPAY KIOSK3 - RF  O   1 Center D 
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3 Control Electronics  

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

16 

Control 

Electronics 

1 S7090001088 

 

CE [H110 / 8GB / I3]  O   1 Field C 

17 1-1 S5743000424 
 

PC:RB:H110:i3_6100:8

G:512GB:WIN10 
O   1 Center D 

18 1-2 S1010000069 

 

CPU:LPC1778FBD208:1

2MHz:LQFP208:NXP  
O   1 Center E 

19 1-6 S7650000141 

 

PCBA: 7PORT USB O   1 Center E 
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4 Receipt Printer  

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

20 

Receipt 

Printer (SPR) 1 S7020000056 

 

Receipt Printer [K-

SPR11] 
O   1 Field D 

21 1-1 S7430001816 

 

SUB_ASSY:KSPR11_O

UTLET:ISLAND 
O   1 Center E 

22 1-2 S7320000078 

 

JAM SENSOR O   1 Center E 

23 1-3 S7320000088 

 

ROLL FRAME O   1 Center E 

24 1-4 S4605000066 

 

Guide Bracket of Outlet 

Assembly 
O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

25 1-5 S5640000024 

 

Feed motor of outlet 

Assembly 
O   1 Center E 

26 1-6 S21685202 

 

Detecting light Sensor  O   1 Center E 

27 1-7 S21685201 

 

Emitting light Sensor  O   1 Center E 

28 1-8 S57422612 

 

Thermal Head O   1 Center E 

29 1-9 S21685601 

 

Paper Remaining 

Detecting Sensor 
O   1 Center E 

30 1-10 S45473801 

 

Hanger of Receipt Paper O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

31 1-11 S7320000069 

 

Paper End Detecting 

Sensor 
O   1 Center E 

32 1-12 S7760000223 

 

Control B/D of Receipt 

Printer (USB) 
O   1 Center E 
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5 OPL & SPL  

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

33 

OPL & SPL 

 

1 S7100000403 

 

15INCH LCD ASSY - 

OPL 
O   1 Center D 

34 1-1 S4370004759 

 

BEZEL 15 INCH O   1 Center E 

35 1-2 S5661000116 

 

15 INCH MONITOR O   1 Center E 

36 1-3 S5659000213 

 

15 INCH TOUCH O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

37 1-4 S5611000442 

 

AD BOARD O   1 Center E 

38 1-5 S7650000034 

 

OSD BOARD O   1 Center E 

39 1-6 S5633000014 

 

FAN O   3 Center D 

40 1-7 S7110000040 

 

10.1 INCH SPL O   1 Center D 

41 1-8 S5661000105 

 

10.1' LCD O   1 Center E 

42 1-9 S5611000268 

 

AD BOARD FOR 10.1' O   1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

43 1-10 S5659000024 

 

TOUCH PANEL 10.1' O   1 Center E 

44 1-11 S5611000166 

 

TOUCH CONTROL 

[SPL] 
O   1 Center D 

 

 

  



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 27  

 

6 Card Reader 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

45 

Card Reader 

1 S5645000052 

 

SANKYO DIP CARD O   1 Field C 

46 2 S4370004760 

 

BEZEL FOR DIP MCU O   1 Center E 
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7 Safety Body 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

47 

Safety Body 

 

1 S4901000069 

 

LOCK:COMBO 

GARD_BODY:6040M 
O   1 Center D 

48 2 S4901000070 

 

LOCK:COMBO 

GARD_PAD:3035  
O   1 Center D 

49 3 S3240000001 

 

TWO DOOR SENSOR O   1 Center D 

50 4 S3353000022 

 

MODULAR COUPLER O   2 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

51 5 S4110000406 

 

HINGE OUT_DOOR O   4 Center D 

52 6 S44925203 

 

Handle  O   1 Center E 

53 7 S3356000048 

 

Terminal Block  O   1 Center E 

54 8 S5611000122 

 

Seismic Sensor and 

Heat Detector 
O   2 Center E 
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8 Miscellaneous 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

55 

Miscellaneous 

1 S5621000069 

 

Power Supply O   1 Center E 

56 2 S5672000005 

 

Cartridge O   1 Center D 

57 3 S5300000077 

 

GAS SPRING  O   2 Center D 

58 4 S7200002920 

 

BETTERY  O   1 Center E 

59 6 S5633000014 

 

FAN O   1 Center E 

60 7 S7430010420 

 

SUB_ASSY:AC_BOX:M

ULTI_OUTLET 
O   1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

61 8 S5622000005 

 

HEATER 

(JBFH1000NHS) 
O   2 Center D 

62 9 S5611000365 

 

CCD CAM O   1 Center D 
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9 Cash Dispense Unit (CDU) 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

63 

Cash 

Dispense 

Unit (CDU) 
1 S7010000353 

 

H-CDU   ○  1 Field D 

64 1-1 S7310000652 

 

FF (Feed Frame) ○  1 Center E 

65 1-1-1 S4170000731 

 

Steel 

Plate_CST_Ground 
○  4 Center D 

66 1-1-2 S4370004389 

 

K-ASSY: 

SZ40W08M10_ID 
○  11 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

67 

Main Body 

Module (MB) 
1-2 S7310000709 

 

MB (Main Body) ○  1 Field D 

68 1-2-1 S7310000711 

 

ASSY: FRAME_MB ○  1 Center E 

69 1-2-2 S7310000712 

 

ASSY: 

SHAFT_32PUL_BS_ID 
○  2 Center E 

70 1-2-3 S4820000275 

 

BELT: 80_S3M_768CL ○  2 Center E 

71 1-2-4 S7310000715 

 

ASSY:MAIN_MOTOR ○  1 Center E 



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 34  

 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

72 1-2-5 S7310000716 

 

ASSY:SHAFT_22PUL_B

S_DR 
○  1 Center E 

73 1-2-6 S7310000717 

 

ASSY:SHAFT_26PUL_B

S_DB2 
○  1 Center E 

74 1-2-7 S7310000718 

 

ASSY:BS_MOLD_DB2 ○  1 Center E 

75 1-2-8 S7310000722 

 

ASSY:BS_MOLD_DB1 ○  1 Center D 

76 1-2-9 S7310000723 

 

ASSY:BS_MOLD_TENS

ION 
○  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

77 1-2-10 S7310000724 

 

ASSY:BS_MOLD_UPPE

R 
○  1 Center E 

78 1-2-11 S7310000725 

 

ASSY:ROTOR ○  1 Center E 

79 1-2-11-1 S4350000459 

 

GEAR:Z62Z22M05_ID ○  1 Center E 

80 1-2-11-2 S7310000726 

 

ASSY:CABLE_ROTARY ○  1 Center D 

81 1-2-12 S7310000730 

 

ASSY:SHAFT_20PUL_B

S_TN 
○  1 Center E 

82 1-2-13 S7310000731 

 

ASSY:GEAR_Z44Z25W

08M10_ID 
○  2 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

83 1-2-14 S4520000325 

 

K-

ASSY:SHAFT_BS_DB_

PHI25 

○  1 Center E 

84 1-2-15 S7430000297 

 

ASSY:GATE_SOL ○  1 Center E 

85 1-2-16 S7430000281 

 

ASSY:GATE_SOL_RJR

T 
○  1 Center E 

86 1-2-17 S4400000096 

 

LEVER: LOCK_RJRT ○  1 Center D 

87 

Main Body 

Module (MB) 
1-2-18 S4500000767 

 

LEVER CAP ○  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

88 1-2-19 S4590000827 

 

BUSH: 

ACETAL_OD10ID6W4 
○  3 Center E 

89 1-2-20 S7310000733 

 

ASSY:CARRIAGE ○  1 Center D 

90 1-2-20-1 S4820000274 

 

BELT: SMV1_214_65 ○  4 Center E 

91 1-2-20-2 S7310000740 

 

ASSY:BF_STOPPER_A

UTO 
○  1 Center E 

92 1-2-21 S4370001688 

 

K-

ASSY:BS_GATE:CDU1

0 

○  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

93 

Thraot 

Module 

(Front) 
1-3 S7430000301 

 

THR (Throat - Front 

Type) 
○  1 Field D 

94 1-3-1 S4280000084 

 

MOLD:P_INT_BRKT ○  1 Center E 

95 1-3-2 S4500000752 

 

MOLD:PRISM_6_24_C

DU10 
○  2 Center E 

96 

Separate 

Module 

(SF12) 
1-4 S7310000386 

 

SF12 (Separator) ○  1 Center E 

97 1-4-1 S4970000209 

 

SPONGE: 

VULKO_300_4T 
○  2 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

98 1-4-2 S4520000317 

 

F(Feed) Roller ○  2 Center D 

99 1-4-3 S4600000439 

 

PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  2 Center E 

100 1-4-4 S4520000315 

 

G(Gate) Roller ○  2 Center D 

101 1-4-5 S4520000313 

 

Pinch Roller ○  2 Center D 

102 1-4-6 S7430000242 

 

Solenoid_SF ○  2 Center E 

103 1-4-7 S4441000048 

 

P(Pick-Up) Roller 

Rubber 
○  8 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

104 1-4-8 S4820000027 

 

T BELT: W04L96_S3M ○  2 Center E 

105 1-4-9 S4820000026 

 

T BELT: W05L192_S3M ○  1 Center E 

106 1-4-10 S4820000028 

 

T BELT: W08L516_S3M ○  2 Center E 

107 

Separate 

Module 

(SF34) 
1-5 S7430000255 

 

SF34 (Separator) ○  1 Center E 

108 1-5-1 S4970000209 

 

SPONGE: 

VULKO_300_4T 
○  2 Center E 

109 1-5-2 S4520000317 

 

F(Feed) Roller ○  2 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

110 1-5-3 S4600000439 

 

PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  2 Center E 

111 1-5-4 S4520000315 

 

G(Gate) Roller ○  2 Center E 

112 

Separate 

Module 

(SF12) 
1-5-5 S4520000313 

 

Pinch Roller ○  2 Center E 

113 1-5-6 S7430000242 

 

Solenoid_SF ○  2 Center E 

114 1-5-7 S4441000048 

 

P(Pick-Up) Roller 

Rubber 
○  8 Center E 

115 1-5-8 S4820000027 

 

T BELT: W04L96_S3M ○  2 Center E 



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 42  

 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

116 1-5-9 S4820000026 

 

T BELT: W05L192_S3M ○  1 Center E 

117 1-5-10 S4820000028 

 

T BELT: W08L516_S3M ○  2 Center E 

118 

Cassette 

1-6 S7430001005 

 

CST (Cassette) ○  2 Field D 

119 1-6-1 S4350000477 

 

GEAR: 

Z16W35M10_DR 
○  4 Center E 

120 1-6-2 S4320000020 

 

LOCK_DOOR_BAR_CS

T 
○  2 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

121 1-6-3 S4450000023 

 

LOCK_SHUTTER_R_C

ST 
○  2 Center E 

122 1-6-4 S4450000024 

 

LOCK_SHUTTER_L_CS

T 
○  2 Center E 

123 1-6-5 S7430000211 

 

PUSH_PLATE_CST ○  2 Center E 

124 1-6-5-1 S4600000439 

 

PRISM: PHI16_2L13_6 ○  4 Center E 

125 

RJRT 

1-7 S7430001006 

 

RJ/RT (Reject/Retract 

CST) 
○  1 Field D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

126 1-7-1 S4350000455 

 

ROLL_SH_B_Z34W5_M

1 
○  1 Center E 

127 1-7-2 S4440000180 

 

ROLL_SH_A_Z34W5_M

1 
○  1 Center E 

128 1-7-3 S4500000717 

 

RJRT_RT_BOX_LEVER ○  1 Center E 

129 1-7-4 S4310000201 

 

RJRT_COVER_LOCK_

BAR 
○  1 Center E 

130 1-7-5 S4450000032 

 

SHU_LEV_R_Z66W39_

M15 
○  1 Center E 

131 1-7-6 S4450000033 

 

SHU_LEV_L_Z66W39_

M15 
○  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

132 1-7-7 S4440000171 

 

RJRT_ROLLER ○  8 Center E 

133 1-7-8 S4441000060 

 

RUBBER:WHEEL_STA

CK_60PHI 
○  4 Center E 

134 

  

1-8 S4210008297 

 

SUPPORT RAIL (LEFT) ○  1 Center D 

135 1-9 S4210005809 
 

SUPPORT RAIL 

(RIGHT) 
○  1 Center D 

136 1-10 S44925203 

 

HANDLE ○  1 Center D 
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10  Cash & Check In Module (CCIM)  

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

137 

Cash & 

Check  

In Module 

(CCIM 16) 

1 S7003000020 

 

CCIM 16 (Cash & Check 

In Module) 
O  1 Center D 

138 1-1 S7430006419 

 

BM1 ASSY O  1 Center D 

139 1-1-1 S4360002659 

 

BM1 

GUIDE_BLADE_FDM08     
O  1 Center E 

140 1-1-2 S4370001418 

 

BM1 

GUIDE_B4_BOTTOM 
O  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

141 1-1-3 S4370001421 

 

BM1 

GUIDE_B2_BOTTOM 
O  1 Center E 

142 1-1-4 S4380000026 

 

BM1 KNOB O  1 Center E 

143 1-1-5 S5639000012 

 

BM1 SOLENOID (BM1, 

2) 
O  2 Center E 

144 1-1-6 S5640000149 

 

BM1 3WAY GATE 

MOTOR 
O  2 Center E 

145 1-1-7 S7430005940 

 

BM1 'FDM01' MOTOR 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

146 1-1-8 S7430005941 

 

BM1 'FDM02'  MOTOR 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

147 1-2 S7430006224 

 

BM2 ASSY O  1 Center D 

148 1-2-1 S44925203 

 

BM2 Handle O  1 Center E 

149 1-2-2 S4370001424 

 

BM2 GUIDE_B2_MID O  1 Center E 

150 1-2-3 S7430001000 

 

BM2 'PL-LOCK' ASSY O  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

151 1-2-4 S7430001164 

 

BM2 MIDDLE ASSY O  1 Center E 

152 1-2-5 S7760000134 

 

BM2 INDICATOR 

BOARD 
O  1 Center D 

153 1-3 S7430006366 

 

BM3 ASSY O  1 Center D 

154 1-3-1 S3200001523 

 

BM3 ESCROW 

MODULE CABLE 
O  1 Center E 

155 1-3-2 S4500000082 

 

BM3 Prism (BM3, ALG) O  1 Center E 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

156 1-3-3 S5639000029 

 

BM3 Solenoid (FDM09) O  1 Center E 

157 1-3-4 S7430001226 

 

BM3 'FDM03' MOTOR 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

158 1-4 S7430009748 

 

SCM MODULE O  1 Center D 

159 1-4-1 S4360002651 

 

SCM 'BOTTOM GUIDE' O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

160 1-4-2 S7430009750 

 

SCM 'UPPER GUIDE' 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

161 1-4-3 S7760000130 

 

SCM RECEIVER 

BOARD 
O  1 Center D 

162 1-4-4 S7760000131 

 

SCM SEND BOARD O  1 Center D 

163 1-4-5 S7430001241 

 

SCM Power 

transmission Pulley Assy 
O  1 Center D 

164 1-4-6 S7430001395 

 

SCM Power 

Transmission Belt  
O  1 Center D 

165 1-4-7 S7430001243 

 

SCM Power 

transmission Belt 

Tension 

O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

166 1-5 S7430005520 

 

BC MODULE  (CEN 

TYPE) 
O  1 Center D 

167 1-5-1 S5250000005 

 

BC ENCODER 

SENSOR 
O  1 Center E 

168 1-5-2 S7430001157 

 

BC 'ENCODER 

SENSOR' ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

169 1-5-3 S7430001159 

 

BC 'MR SENSOR' ASSY O  1 Center D 

170 1-5-4 S7760000119 

 

BC MAIN BOARD 

(UPPER) 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

171 1-5-5 S7760000123 

 

BC SUB BOARD 

(UPPER) 
O  1 Center D 

172 1-5-6 S7760000103 

 

BC MR BOARD O  1 Center D 

173 1-6 S7430000906 

 

ALG MODULE O  1 Center D 

174 1-6-1 S4370001277 

 

ALG K-ASSY:GUIDE 

OUTER                       
O  1 Center D 

175 1-6-2 S7430000582 

 

ALG 'INNER GUIDE' 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

176 1-6-3 S7430000588 

 

ALG 'OUTER GUIDE' 

ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

177 1-7 S7430009744 

 

REC(Recognition) 

MODULE 
O  1 Center D 

178 1-7-1 S4370001331 

 

REC K-

ASSY:CARRIER_MICR

_HEAD                          

O  1 Center D 

179 1-7-2 S5520000010 

 

REC MICR SENSOR O  1 Center D 

180 1-7-3 S5640000134 

 

REC MICR HEAD 

MOTRO 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

181 1-7-4 S7760000192 

 

REC BOARD O  1 Center D 

182 1-8 S7430006235 

 

Cassette for Cash [3k] O  1 Field C 

183 1-9 S7430006234 

 

Cassette for Check [3k] O  1 Field C 

184 1-10 S7430003365 

 

Retract Box for CCIM O  1 Field C 

185 1-11 S7430001057 

 

PRT(INK) MODULE O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

186 1-12 S7430006417 

 

PRT(FELT) MODULE O  1 Center D 

187 1-12-1 S5766000072 

 

PRT FELT O  1 Center D 

188 1-13 S7430005699 

 

Cash&Check Escrow 

Module 
O  1 Center D 

189 1-13-1 S4840000102 

 

Anti Static Brush O  2 Center D 

190 1-14 S7430010121 

 

BND (BUNDLE) 

MODULE  
O  1 Center D 



HYOSUNG 7I                                                            

Spare Part Manual © 2022 Hyosung TNS. All rights reserved. 57  

 

No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

191 1-14-1 S7430005969 

 

BND 'G GUIDE' ASSY O  1 Center D 

192 1-14-2 S7430009753 

 

BND 'SEPARATOR 

UPPER' ASSY 
O  1 Center D 

193 1-14-3 S7430009755 

 

BND 'BP MOTOR ASSY O  1 Center D 

194 1-14-4 S7760000204 

 

BND SEND BOARD O  1 Center D 

195 1-14-5 S7760000205 

 

BND RECEIVER 

BOARD 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

196 1-14-6 S7760000312 

 

BND UPPER BOARD O  1 Center D 

197 1-14-7 S7760000441 

 

BND LOWER BOARD O  1 Center D 

198 1-15 S7490000019 

 

4 PORT USB O  1 Center E 

199 1-16 S7760000119 

 

PCBA: MAIN BOARD 

(BCU) 
O  1 Center D 

200 1-17 S7760000373 

 

CCIM MAIN B/D O  1 Center C 

201 1-18 S5210000009 

 

CIS:WHT_IR_UV_IRT O  2 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

202 1-19 S7430000588 

 

GUIDE_OUTER_1_ALG O  1 Center D 

203 1-20 S4820000430 

 

BELT:FHT2_166_SILIC

ON 
O  1 Center E 

204 1-21 S3200001586 

 

CABLE_ASSY:PRT IF 

FA12 
O  1 Center E 

205 1-22 S4420000101 

 

PLATE:CST_PUSH_PL

ATE 
O  2 Center D 

206 1-23 S4420000102 

 

PLATE:CST_TOP_MOL

D 
O  1 Center D 
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No Unit LEVEL Part No. Reference Photo Customer Description 
TYPE 

QTY Category 
Recommended 

QTY A B 

207 1-24 S7430005398 

 

SHUTTER Assy O  1 Center D 

208 1-24-1 S5640000206 

 

SHUTTER MOTOR O  1 Center D 
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